
CONTACT

2019 -

2020 - 2021

2023 -

2022 -

2022 -

2022 -

2021

2021

2023

2022

Aya Mohamed Gamal Negm
 Zagazig
 01288862770
 ayamohamednegm@gmail.com

Looking for an opportunity to join an organization and use my skillset for its benefit
To obtain a challenging role in business that allows me to grow professionally and
contribute to organizational success

Sales
Egyptian Saudi Real investment company in obour city

Monitor managing
Afro pack company in badr city

Public Relations and Accounting
El-Nokhba Hospital

Global Banking & Markets Virtual Experience
HSBC
Internship 

Commercial Bancking Virtual Experience
J.P.Morgan
Training 

Business Intelligence
Cooperat Finance Institute
Training 

Bachelor degree in business administration and information technology from HTI
Very Good
3.3

The Central agency for organisation and administration
Banking Deploma
Excellent

Future Academy for business communication entries
Technical Support
Excellent

American Egyptian Academy
English all levels
Very Good

Perfect using for computer and ICDL
Hard worker
Available to work in group or individually
Flexible and Time management
Tactful

OBJECTIVE

EXPERIENCE

EDUCATION

SKILLS


