CONTACT

Aya Mohamed Gamal Negm

Zagazig

**** 01288862770





OBJECTIVE -

Looking for an opportunity to join an organization and use my skillset for its benefit To obtain a challenging role in business that allows me to grow professionally and contribute to organizational success

EXPERIENCE —	
2019 -	Sales Egyptian Saudi Real investment company in obour city
2020 - 2021	Monitor managing Afro pack company in badr city
2023 -	Public Relations and Accounting El-Nokhba Hospital
2022 -	Global Banking & Markets Virtual Experience HSBC Internship
2022 -	Commercial Bancking Virtual Experience J.P.Morgan Training
2022 -	Business Intelligence Cooperat Finance Institute Training
EDUCATION —	
2021	 Bachelor degree in business administration and information technology from HTI Very Good 3.3
2021	The Central agency for organisation and administration Banking Deploma Excellent
2023	Future Academy for business communication entries Technical Support Excellent
2022	American Egyptian Academy English all levels Very Good
SKILLS —	

- Perfect using for computer and ICDL
- Hard worker
- Available to work in group or individually
- Flexible and Time management
- Tactful